
Country / Organization First Name Last name Affiliation Email

Austria Otto Schwerer Consultant otto.schwerer@aon.at

China Nengchuan Shu China Institute of Atomic Energy (CIAE) nshu@ciae.ac.cn

China Jimin Wang China Institute of Atomic Energy (CIAE) jmwang@ciae.ac.cn

Hungary Sandor Takacs Institute for Nuclear Research - ATOMKI stakacs@atomki.hu

Japan Atsushi Kimura Japan Atomic Energy Agency kimura.atsushi04@jaea.go.jp

Japan Kosuke Nomura Hokkaido University, Faculty of Science nomura@sci.hokudai.ac.jp

Japan (virtual) Shoto Watanabe Hokkaido University, Faculty of Science shoto@nucl.sci.hokudai.ac.jp

Korea Sung Chul Yang

Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute 

(KAERI) scyang@kaeri.re.kr

Korea (virtual) Do Heon Kim

Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute 

(KAERI) kimdh@kaeri.re.kr

OECD-NEA Julia Sprenger Nuclear Energy Agency (NEA)

Russia (virtual) Marina Mikhailiukova

Institute for Physics and Power 

Engineering (IPPE) mvmikhaylyukova@ippe.ru

Russia (virtual) Galina Pikulina

Russian Federal Nuclear Center

All-Russian Research Institute of 

Experimental Physics pikulina@expd.vniief.ru

Russia (virtual) Svetlana Selyankina

Russian Federal Nuclear Center

All-Russian Research Institute of 

Experimental Physics selyankina@expd.vniief.ru

Russia (virtual) Sophiya Taova

Russian Federal Nuclear Center

All-Russian Research Institute of 

Experimental Physics taova@expd.vniief.ru

Russia (virtual) Vladimir Varlamov

Skobeltsyn Institute of Nuclear Physics, 

Lomonosov Moscow State University varlamov@depni.sinp.msu.ru

Ukraine Viktor Zerkin Consultant v.zerkin@gmail.com

Ukraine Olena Gritzay Institute for Nuclear Research ogritzay@ukr.net

United States of America Boris Pritychenko Brookhaven National Laboratory pritychenko@bnl.gov

United States of America 

(virtual) David Brown Brookhaven National Laboratory dbrown@bnl.gov

United States of America 

(virtual) Denise Neudecker Los Alamos National Laboratory
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